

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15295-  
15304/2005

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRINIVASA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,vacating  
stay,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent,permission  
to place addl. documents on record,impleadment and prayer for  
interim relief and office report )

Date: 05/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.  
Mr. Brahmajeet Mishra,Adv .

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Lrs. Of deceased respondent have appeared. They may  
file their Counter Affidavit, if any within four weeks, as a  
last chance.

Thereafter list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar